Title: Traffic Signal Installation at the Laurel Road and Canada Valley Intersection in Antioch, CA (P.W. 674-TS)

Bids to be received by 2:00 p.m. November 2, 2021 Office of the City Clerk, City Hall, Antioch, CA

REVISED SCHEDULE OF BID PRICES

Unit	Description	Unit Price	Extended Amount
			*
1 LS	Mobilization, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 66,000.00
165 LF	Sawcut, complete in place for the unit price per linear foot	\$10.00	\$ 1,650.00
1LS	Erosion Control, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$3,365.00	\$ 3,365.00
1 LS	Traffic Control, complete in place for the lump sum price.	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
1 LS	Demolition, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 13,280.00	\$ 13,280.00
1LS	Sign Removal/Relocation, complete in place for the lump sum price		\$ 1,825.00
400 SF	6" Asphalt Concrete trench patch, complete in place for the unit price per square foot	\$ 11.50	\$ 4,600.00
400 SF	24" Class II Aggregate Base Backfill, complete in place for the unit price per square foot		\$ 6,200.00
4 EA	ADA Curb Ramps (3) Case 'B' and (1) COA CD ST-12, complete in place for the unit price per each		\$ 13,840.00
860 SF	Concrete Sidewalk, complete in place for the unit price per square foot		\$ 36,980.00
1 LS	Signing and Striping, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 9,955.00	\$ 9,955.00
1 LS	Traffic Signal, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 330,000.00
	1 LS 165 LF 1 LS 1 LS 1 LS 400 SF 400 SF 4 EA 860 SF 1 LS	1LS Mobilization, complete in place for the lump sum price 165 LF Sawcut, complete in place for the unit price per linear foot 1LS Erosion Control, complete in place for the lump sum price 1LS Traffic Control, complete in place for the lump sum price. 1LS Demolition, complete in place for the lump sum price 1LS Sign Removal/Relocation, complete in place for the lump sum price 1LS Sign Removal/Relocation, complete in place for the lump sum price 400 SF 6" Asphalt Concrete trench patch, complete in place for the unit price per square foot	1LS Mobilization, complete in place for the lump sum price

RAY'S ELECTRIC 411 PENDLETON WAY SUITE B OAKLAND, CA 94621

Item No.	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Extended Amount
13.	1 EA	Modified Water Meter – Adjust to Grade, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00

TOTAL BID PRICE \$ 530,495.00

TOTAL BID PRICE: Five Hundred Thirty Thousand Four Hundred Ninety Five

(Written in Words)

All costs associated with the work required in the Plans and Specifications must be included in the bid items. This certifies that the prices in the proposal include all work as shown in the Plans and Specifications necessary to complete the work, in place and in full working order.

Ray's Electric

Company Name Printed

Signature of Bidder

RAY'S ELECTRIC 411 PENDLETON WAY SUITE B OAKLAND, CA 94621

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

The Bidder is required to furnish the following information in accordance with the provisions of Sections 4100 to 4114, inclusive, of the Public Contract Code of the State of California. This list and information shall include all subcontractors that will perform work, provide labor or render services to the Bidder in connection with the project in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the total amount of Bidder's Total Bid Price.

Do not list alternative subcontractors for the same work. Use additional sheets if necessary.

NAME OF SUBCONTRACTOR	LICENSE NUMBER	DIR REGISTRATION NUMBER	LOCATION OF/ PLACE OF BUSINESS	TYPE & PERCENTAGE OF WORK
1. Chrisp Company	374600	1000000306	Fremont, CA	Striping & Signage 2.22%
2. Bay Line Cutting	809660	1000003185	San Francisco, CA	Saw Cutting .84%
3CMC Traffic Control	792059	1000006503	San Francisco, CA	Traffic Control 1.96%
4. California Utility	1019526	1000515534	Los Gatos, CA	Boring .84%
5.				
6.				i,
7.			,	
8.				
9.		-		
10.	,			.,.,.
11.				
12.				
13.				
14.				
15.				

Title: Traffic Signal Installation at the Laurel Road and Canada Valley Intersection in Antioch, CA (P.W. 674-TS) Bids to be received by 2:00 p.m. November 2, 2021 Office of the City Clerk, City Hall, Antioch, CA

REVISED SCHEDULE OF BID PRICES

Item No.	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Extended Amount
1.	1 LS	Mobilization, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 18,160.00	\$ 18,160.00
2.	165 LF	Sawcut, complete in place for the unit price per linear foot	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,650.00
3.	1 LS	Erosion Control, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
4.	1 LS	Traffic Control, complete in place for the lump sum price.	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
5.	1 LS	Demolition, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 24,700.00
6.	1 LS	Sign Removal/Relocation, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 2,375.00
7.	400 SF	6" Asphalt Concrete trench patch, complete in place for the unit price per square foot	\$ 29.25	\$ 11,700.00
8.	400 SF	24" Class II Aggregate Base Backfill, complete in place for the unit price per square foot	\$ 39.25	\$ 15,700.00
9.	4 EA	ADA Curb Ramps (3) Case 'B' and (1) COA CD ST-12, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$ 6,735.00	\$ 26,940.00
10.	860 SF	Concrete Sidewalk, complete in place for the unit price per square foot	\$ 25.00	\$ 21,500.00
11.	1 LS	Signing and Striping, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 12,950.00
12.	1 LS	Traffic Signal, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 370,000.00	\$ 370,000.00

ltem No.	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Extended Amount
13.	1 EA	Modified Water Meter – Adjust to Grade, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00

TOTAL BID PRICE \$ 538,000.00

TOTAL BID PRICE: Five Hundred Thirty-Eight Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents
(Written in Words)

All costs associated with the work required in the Plans and Specifications must be included in the bid items. This certifies that the prices in the proposal include all work as shown in the Plans and Specifications necessary to complete the work, in place and in full working order.

Signature of Bidder

St. Francis Electric, LLC.

Company Name Printed

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

The Bidder is required to furnish the following information in accordance with the provisions of Sections 4100 to 4114, inclusive, of the Public Contract Code of the State of California. This list and information shall include all subcontractors that will perform work, provide labor or render services to the Bidder in connection with the project in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the total amount of Bidder's Total Bid Price.

Do not list alternative subcontractors for the same work. Use additional sheets if necessary.

NAME OF SUBCONTRACTOR	LICENSE NUMBER	DIR REGISTRATION NUMBER	LOCATION OF/ PLACE OF BUSINESS	TYPE & PERCENTAGE OF WORK
1. Chrisp Company	374600	1000000306	Fremont, CA	Signing and Striping 2.2%
2. Sposeto Engineering Inc.	310292	1000005234	Livermore, CA	Concrete work
3.				
4.			*	
5.				,
6.				
7.				
8.				
9.				
10.				
11.				
12.				
13.				
14.				
15.	<u>~</u>			

END LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

Title: Traffic Signal Installation at the Laurel Road and Canada Valley Intersection in Antioch, CA (P.W. 674-TS)

Bids to be received by 2:00 p.m. November 2, 2021 Office of the City Clerk, City Hall, Antioch, CA

REVISED SCHEDULE OF BID PRICES

Item No.	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Extended Amount
1.	1 LS	Mobilization, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 26,93Z.E	\$ 26,932,-
2.	165 LF	Sawcut, complete in place for the unit price per linear foot	\$ 27.30	\$ 4504.50
3.	1 LS	Erosion Control, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,5:00. cm
4.	1 LS	Traffic Control, complete in place for the lump sum price.	\$ 29,020.5	\$ 29,020.
5.	1 LS	Demolition, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 23,865.9	\$ 23,865.0
6.	1LS	Sign Removal/Relocation, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 2, 675.00	\$ 2,075.00
7.	400 SF	6" Asphalt Concrete trench patch, complete in place for the unit price per square foot	\$ 25.60	\$ 10,240.00
8.	400 SF	24" Class II Aggregate Base Backfill, complete in place for the unit price per square foot	\$ 34 38	\$ 13.75Z
9.	4 EA	ADA Curb Ramps (3) Case 'B' and (1) COA CD ST-12, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$ 568. 25	2,273,
10.	860 SF	Concrete Sidewalk, complete in place for the unit price per square foot	\$ 30,92	26,634,20
11.	1 LS	Signing and Striping, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 11,315.00	11, 315.00
12.	1 LS	Traffic Signal, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 401,300=	401, 300.

Item No.	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Extended Amount
13.	1 EA	Modified Water Meter – Adjust to Grade, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$ 1,705 00	\$ 1,705.

TOTAL BID PRICE \$ 558, 115.

TOTAL BID PRICE: Five Hundred Fifty Eight Thousand One Hundred Fifteen

Dillars and Seventy Cents.

All costs associated with the work required in the Plans and Specifications must be included in the bid items. This certifies that the prices in the proposal include all work as shown in the Plans and Specifications.

items. This certifies that the prices in the proposal include all work as shown in the Plans and Specifications necessary to complete the work, in place and in full working order.

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

The Bidder is required to furnish the following information in accordance with the provisions of Sections 4100 to 4114, inclusive, of the Public Contract Code of the State of California. This list and information shall include all subcontractors that will perform work, provide labor or render services to the Bidder in connection with the project in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the total amount of Bidder's Total Bid Price.

Do not list alternative subcontractors for the same work. Use additional sheets if necessary.

NAME OF SUBCONTRACTOR	LICENSE NUMBER	DIR REGISTRATION NUMBER	LOCATION OF/ PLACE OF BUSINESS	TYPE & PERCENTAGE OF WORK
1 Chrisp langung	374600	1000000306	43650 Osgacl Rd Francost, CA 94539	Sigwing & Stripito 2% Asplato Cenerate
2. Ort Dynasty	1009473	100035884	Po Box 67 Forlaington, CA 9523	Asplato linerate
3.				
4.				_
5.				×
6.		,		
7.				
8.		¥		
9.				
10.				
11.	¥			
12.				
13.				
14.				
15.			e .	

END LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS